Time deposits 140,623 298,362 395,079 705,271 1,539,335
Borrowings 864,132 28,807 17,968 24,934 935,841

2,981,589 327,169 413,047 730,205 4,452,010

Period Gap $ (319,753) $ 583,060 $ 264,440 $ 434,242 $ 961,989

Cumulative Gap $ (319,753) $ 263,307 $ 527,747 $ 961,989

IEA/IBL (Cumulative) 0.89 1.08 1.14 1.22

Cumulative Gap to IEA (3.1)% 2.6% 5.2% 9.5%

The cumulative twelve-month IEA to IBL ratio changed to 1.22 for March 31, 2012 from 1.25 for December 31, 2011.

The allocation of non-maturity deposits to the one-month maturity category is based on the estimated sensitivity of each product to changes in
market rates. For example, if a product�s rate is estimated to increase by 50% as much as the market rates, then 50% of the account balance was
placed in this category.

The following net interest income metrics were calculated using rate ramps which move market rates in a parallel fashion gradually over 12
months, whereas the EVE metrics utilized rate shocks which represent immediate rate changes that move all market rates by the same amount.
The variance percentages represent the change between the net interest income or EVE calculated under the particular rate scenario versus the
net interest income or EVE that was calculated assuming market rates as of March 31, 2012.

The following table presents an analysis of the potential sensitivity of the Corporation�s net interest income and EVE to changes in interest rates.

March 31,
2012

December 31,
2011

ALCO
Guidelines

Net interest income change (12 months):
+ 300 basis points 4.5% 3.9% +/-5.0%
+ 200 basis points 3.3% 2.8% +/-5.0%
+ 100 basis points 2.0% 1.6% +/-5.0%
- 100 basis points (2.4)% (1.6)% +/-5.0%

Economic value of equity:
+ 300 basis points 1.8% 5.3% +/-25.0%
+ 200 basis points 2.3% 5.0% +/-15.0%

Edgar Filing: FNB CORP/FL/ - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 87

+ 100 basis points 1.8% 3.6% +/-10.0%
- 100 basis points (9.5)% (9.3)% +/-10.0%

The Corporation�s strategy is to manage to a relatively neutral interest rate risk position. Currently, rising rates are expected to have a modest,
positive effect on net interest income versus net interest income if rates remained unchanged. The Corporation has maintained a relatively stable
net interest margin over the last five years despite market rate volatility.

56

Edgar Filing: FNB CORP/FL/ - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 88

Table of Contents

The ALCO utilized several tactics to maintain the Corporation�s interest rate risk position at a relatively neutral level. For example, the